Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024
3/25/2024

3/25/2024

3/25/2024
3/25/2024

3/25/2024
3/25/2024

RMP24-000608

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
62/GOLF

3 MARGATE ON OXFORD
KENICOTT/EUCLID

WEBER DR / W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1999
VERMONT ST

3110 BROCKWAY ST
4716 ARBOR DR
2900 SWALLOW LN
4716 ARBOR DR
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3940 MEADOW DR
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
GOLF RD / RING RD
3825 WILKE RD

3705 RYWICK CT
SOUTHHAMPTON/ESSEX

APPROX LOC:3901
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2182 PLUM
GROVE RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
APPROX LOC:3805 WILKE
RD

2121 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPENDED DL ARREST

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

3/28/2024 7:45:05 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/25/2024 APPROX LOC:5600 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
APOLLO DR
3/25/2024 2403 PLUM TREE LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/25/2024 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
3/25/2024 2800 GOLF RD ABANDONED AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2024 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2024 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
DR
3/25/2024 APPROX LOC: W EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
3/25/2024 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR ELEVATOR CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2024 4900 BLK ALGONQUIN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
3/25/2024 595 N HICKS RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
ASSIST REPORT
3/25/2024 1200 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/25/2024 3940 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2024 APPROX LOC: S HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/25/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2024 4511 KINGS WALK DR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/25/2024 RMP24-000609 5400 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/25/2024 RMP24-000610 4524 KINGS WALK DR MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/25/2024 4500 KINGS WALK DR DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/28/2024 7:45:05 AM
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DAILY BLOTTER
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